

IN THE COURT OF LD. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE AT HOWRAH

COMPLAINT CASE NO. 742 OF 2022

State (Inspector of Legal Metrology)

.....Complainant

-VS-

Shri Raja Saha

..... Accuseds

Serial No.	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
1	08.12.2022	State (Inspector of Legal Metrology) files a complaint against Shri Raja Saha u/s 33 of the Legal Metrology Act, 2009 for violation of section 24 of the Legal Metrology Act, 2009. Perused the complaint and connected documents. Cognizance is taken. Let the case taken into my own file. Fix. 27.01.2023 for S/R and appearance. Complainant to put-in requisite atonce. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah	